प्रसार भारती PRASAR BHARATI

(भारतीय लोक सेवा प्रसारक India's Public Service Broadcaster)

Prasar Bharati Secretariat

PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

NOTICE INVITING APPLICATIONS

No:[E 130653] A-10/016/53/2022-TM&SO

Date : 26.08.2022

Subject: NIA for contractual engagement of **UI/UX Designer** at New Delhi in Prasar Bharati on full time contract basis– reg.

Prasar Bharati PBNS & DP invites applications from experienced and dynamic persons for engagement as **UI/UX Designer** in PBNS & DP, Prasar Bharati on full time contract basis, based at New Delhi.

- 1. Category: UI/UX Designer
- 2. No of Position: 01 No.
- 3. Place of work: PBNS & DP, New Delhi
- 4. Duration of engagement: 2 Years
- 5. Consolidated remuneration: Rs. 75,000/- to 1,00,000/- pm, which shall be negotiable based on experience and suitability of candidate.
- 6. Eligibility:-
- a. Education Qualification:-

(i) B.Tech/ M.Tech in Information Technology/Computer Science Engineering , from a recognized University/Institution.

(ii) Certification/Training in Web & Graphics Design from reputed & recognized Institute in Relevant area.

b. Experience: Minimum 5 years in IT and related domain with at least 2 years as UI/UX and APP Development and experience of Team Lead.

7. Roles & Responsibilities:-

- Highly responsive, easy to navigate, and user-friendly UI UX for PrasarBharati's Digital Assets.
- Basic Software/Web development knowledge
- Redesign of user experience, , by developing a deep understanding of the existing user interface (including what is working well as less well), go forward plans for new features and functions, and recommendations based on own evaluation and team/ user feedback
- User frames, wireframes, mock-ups/ or prototypes for new user interfaces and interactions to front end developers, working closely with them to ensure designs are implemented in the best possible way.

- Custom graphics for end to end UX Ensure designs are optimized to be mobile and web responsive Ensure that all designs are compliant with prevailing laws and regulations.
- The application should provide information to users with minimum number of clicks.
- Creating multiple template designs to choose from.
- Support for the implementation of the UI/UX working with the relevant team.

8. Age: 25-40 years

9. The terms and conditions of these engagements are as given under:

(i) The services will be purely on contractual basis. The persons engaged shall have no claim either implicit or explicit, for his/ her absorption or regularization in Prasar Bharati.

(ii) The person will be engaged on full time basis and will not be allowed to take up any other assignment during the period of contractual engagement.

(iii) Persons engaged on contract basis can be assigned additional task apart from the specific tasks for which they are engaged.

(iv) Period of engagement shall be two years extendable based on requirement of the organization and performance review.

(v) The engagement can be discontinued/ terminated with one-month notice or one month's salary in lieu thereof by either side without assigning any reason.

(vi) No claim of pensionary benefit on account of this contractual engagement shall be admissible.

(vii) Prasar Bharati reserves the right to conduct test and/ or interview of the shortlisted candidates. No TA/DA etc. will be paid for attending the test/ interview.

(viii) Remuneration offered may be negotiated for suitable candidate, at the sole discretion of Prasar Bharati.

10. Those candidates who are eligible and willing to work on above terms & conditions in Prasar Bharati, having requisite qualification and experience indicated above may apply online on Prasar Bharati web link <u>http://applications.prasarbharati.org/</u> within 15 days from the date of publication on Prasar Bharati website along with self attested copies of supporting documents. In case of any difficulty in submission it may be emailed to hrcpbs@prasarbharati.gov.in along with screenshot of error.

gent Ground

(Jagat Singh Chauhan) Deputy Director (GA) Link Officer to DD(TM&SO)

To,

Head(PBNS) – with a request to upload this circular on the Prasar Bharati website upto the date indicated in para 10 above.

Copy to:-

(i) DDG(Tech), PB Sectt. – with a request to host this circular on the Prasar Bharati e-office notification.

(ii) DDG (IT), PB Sectt. – with a request to host this NIA on website of the Prasar Bharati <u>https://applications.prasarbharati.org/</u> (To be published under PBS account on Avedan Portal)